

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: John Yodzis, President & CEO

Phone: 800.627.2900 x 3323

Email: john.yodzis@dowtechnologies.com

## **DOW TECHNOLOGIES HIRES 12VOLT VETERAN**

New Account Manager Brings Extensive Distribution and Dealer Experience

**TAMPA, Fla. (March 11, 2025)** – DOW Technologies, the leading independently owned technology distributor, announced today that Jeremy Doran has joined the company as an Account Manager for the 12Volt channel. Mr. Doran brings 30 years of experience in the 12Volt industry, including working at DOW previously.

Doran began his career as an installer after graduating from Mobile Dynamics in 1996. He has continuously expanded his expertise through multiple MECP certifications, ASE A6 certification, and other industry credentials. During his career in retail, he worked every aspect of the business from installation and sales to business management and marketing. Joining DOW originally in 2012, Doran was an account manager on a team that helped DOW grow and expand their 12Volt business. In 2014, Doran joined Stinger as Technical Support eventually becoming the Marketing Manager for the PAC brand. Most recently, Doran was the Operations Manager at Tint World's corporate office.

"I'm excited to be back with DOW Technologies and to reconnect with our incredible dealers," stated Doran. "DOW has always been committed to providing the best support and solutions in the industry, and I'm looking forward to contributing to that mission."

"We are thrilled to welcome Jeremy back to the DOW team," stated Mike Blackwell, territory manager 12V Southeast & Mid-Atlantic. "His deep industry knowledge and hands-on experience make him a valuable resource for our dealers. Jeremy's passion for the 12Volt industry and commitment to customer success align perfectly with DOW's mission to support and grow our partners' businesses."

"Jeremy's extensive background in installation, sales, and marketing brings a unique perspective that will greatly benefit our dealers," added Dave Elkin, senior vice president, sales and product management. "His return to DOW is a testament to the strength of our team and the opportunities we provide. We're excited to have him on board and look forward to the positive impact he will have."

To learn more about DOW Technologies, please visit www.dowtechnologies.com or call 1.800.627.2900.

## **About DOW Technologies:**

Headquartered in Tampa, Fla., DOW Technologies is one of the largest independently owned and operated technology distributors servicing independent retailers in the United States for 66 years. With six locations serving Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Kansas, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, Missouri, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Puerto Rico, the US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and Washington, D.C., DOW Technologies focuses on distributing products and technologies that enhance lives at home, at work, and on the road.

DOW Technologies' areas of business include:

- Car Audio/Video
- Broadband
- Surveillance
- Commercial Audio/Video
- Custom Integration/Consumer Electronics
- Satellite & Terrestrial Television
- Marine Audio and Accessories
- UCaaS